## 505724167 10/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5770979

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| JEFFREY ALAN SHUBIN | 09/27/2019     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | DANIEL CHAVES |
|-----------------|---------------|
| Street Address: | 17 KARAM CT   |
| City:           | COTO DE CAZA  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA    |
| Postal Code:    | 92679         |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7347217 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: karima@kgulick.com
Correspondent Name: KARIMA GULICK
Address Line 1: 33 BROOKLINE

Address Line 4: ALISO VIEJO, CALIFORNIA 92656

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | DCH019-001PTT   |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | KARIMA GULICK   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Karima Gulick/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/15/2019      |

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=PatentAssignmentJeffToDanny#page1.tif source=PatentAssignmentJeffToDanny#page2.tif source=PatentAssignmentJeffToDanny#page3.tif source=PatentAssignmentJeffToDanny#page5.tif

PATENT 505724167 REEL: 050723 FRAME: 0122

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment (this "Assignment") is effective as of September 29, 2019, by and between Jeffrey Alan Shubin, an individual residing at 3314 Calle Del Sol Brea, CA 92823 ("Assignor") and Daniel Chaves, an individual residing at 17 Karam Ct, Coto De Caza, CA 92679 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title and interest in and to the inventions that are described, illustrated and claimed in the patent applications listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent applications themselves and to any Letters Patent which may be issued upon the patent applications, and upon any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof (collectively, the "Patent Rights");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell, assign, transfer, convey, deliver and set over its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to receive all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to acknowledge this assignment and make it of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1 (One dollar) as well as other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, conveys, delivers and sets over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, free and clear of all liens, its whole and entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and on its own behalf, and to inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been executed and such assignment, sale and transfer not been made. Assignor further assigns all related past, present and future causes of action, whether asserted or not, the right to enforce the rights to said Patent Rights, the rights to all income derived from the Patent Rights, including the right to all unpaid royalties with respect to the use of any of the Patent Rights, and any and all interests, claims, and rights for damages, profits, and other awards by reason of any past infringement that may have occurred before execution of this Patent Assignment. Assignor further assigns the right to file additional United States and foreign applications, extension, continuing, and divisional applications relative to the Patent Rights.
- 2. The Assignor agrees without charge to Assignee but at Assignee's expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with the patent applications identified in Schedule 1 and any additional, extending, continuing, or divisional applications, as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; and (b) to perform any other affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain lawful grant of Letters Patent in any country throughout the world.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

- 3. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid patent applications, as well as any divisional, extension, continuation or reissue patent applications, to Assignee, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue Letters Patent of their respective countries to Assignee.
- 4. This Assignment shall be governed, construed and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Michigan (without regard to the choice of law provisions thereof).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date set forth below.

Assignor:

Jeffrey Alan Shubin

Jeffrey Alan Shubin

Dated:

Assignee:

Daniel Chaves

By: Disniel Chaves (Sep 26, 2015

Daniel Chaves

Dated: Sep 26, 2019

# Schedule 1

# Patent Application

| Patent No. | Issue Date | Title    |
|------------|------------|----------|
| 7,347,217  | 03-25-2008 | Sunshade |

PATENT REEL: 050723 FRAME: 0125

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California County of OGYO                                 | <u>e</u> )  |
|--|---|
| on Sept 2019   | before me, (insert name and title of the officer)                   |
| subscribed to the within instrum (his/her/their authorized capacit | , ,   |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PI paragraph is true and correct.       | ERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing |
| WITNESS my hand and official                                       | seal.  DEBORAH COEL   |

(Seal)

COMM. #2290353 z Notary Public - California © Crange County My Comm. Excites May 27, 2023

PATENT REEL: 050723 FRAME: 0126

**RECORDED: 10/15/2019**